Attachment A.

Camano Cooperative Water & Power Co

Description

1. Shares

Camano Cooperative Water & Power Share

2. Base Charges

O&M Quarterly Fee
State Loan Repayment
Pipe Replacement Program

Quarterly Water Consumption Charges per Gallon

0 to 15000
15000 to 22500
22500 to 30000
30,000 to 45,000
45,000 to 60,000
60,000+

Fees

Developer Project Manual Agreement
Extension Manual

Builder® s Fee Reimbursement

New Service Hook-up Deposit Required
New Service Hook-up

Cancel Check

Carrying Charges per Month

Late Fee

12% per Annum Interest

Lien Filed

Remove Lien

NSF Fee

Meter Cleaning Fee

Fee for tampering with Cooperative equipment
Meter Replacement Fee

Share Transfer Fee

Share Transfer Fee - Name only

Water Availability

Lock Water Off for Non-Payment

Turn Water On - After Full Payment
Turn Water Off - Homeowner Requested
Turn Water On - Homeowner Requested
After Hours

Effective October 1, 2023

Rates Fees and Charges

Price

$ 19,500.00

136.00
26.00
100.00

A A

0.0010
0.0020
0.0034
0.0084
0.0136
0.0230

A A A A

see DEA

see DEA

see DEA

$ 2,500.00
Actual Cost plus
$ 25.00
$ 5.00
$ 25.00
$ -

$ 400.00
$ 400.00
$ 50.00
$ 75.00
$ 1,000.00
Actual Cost plus
$ 150.00
$ 50.00
$ 100.00
$ 100.00
$ 100.00
$ 75.00
$ 75.00
Actual Cost plus

Authority

Article III, Section 8 of the By-laws - Gives the Board the right
to set rates and charges for services provided by the Corporation

Article XII, Section 2 of the By-laws

Article XII, Section 2 of the By-laws

Article XII, Section 2 of the By-laws

10% Admin Fee

Article XII, Section 4 of the By-laws
Article XII, Section 5 of the By-laws
Article XII, Section 5 of the By-laws

10% Admin Fee

10% Admin Fee



