Attachment A.

Camano Cooperative Water & Power Co Rates Fees and Charges

	Description	Price		Authority
				Article III, Section 8 of the By-laws - Gives the Board the right to set rates and charges for services provided by the Corporation
1.	. Shares			
	Camano Cooperative Water & Power Share	\$	19,500.00	
2.	. Base Charges			Article XII, Section 2 of the By-laws
	O&M Quarterly Fee	\$	136.00	
	State Loan Repayment	\$	26.00	
	Pipe Replacement Program	\$	100.00	
3.	Quarterly Water Consumption Charges per Gallon			Article XII, Section 2 of the By-laws
	0 to 15000	\$	0.0010	
	15000 to 22500	\$	0.0020	
	22500 to 30000	\$	0.0034	
	30,000 to 45,000	\$	0.0084	
	45,000 to 60,000	\$	0.0136	
	60,000+	\$	0.0230	
4.	Fees			Article XII, Section 2 of the By-laws
	Developer Project Manual Agreement	see	DEA	
	Extension Manual	see DEA		
	Builder`s Fee Reimbursement	see DEA		
	New Service Hook-up Deposit Required	\$	2,500.00	
	New Service Hook-up	Actual Cost plus 10%		% Admin Fee
	Cancel Check	\$	25.00	
	Carrying Charges per Month	\$	5.00	
	Late Fee	\$	25.00	
	12% per Annum Interest	\$	-	Article XII, Section 4 of the By-laws
	Lien Filed	\$	400.00	Article XII, Section 5 of the By-laws
	Remove Lien	\$	400.00	Article XII, Section 5 of the By-laws
	NSF Fee	\$	50.00	
	Meter Cleaning Fee	\$	75.00	
	Fee for tampering with Cooperative equipment	\$	1,000.00	
	Meter Replacement Fee	Actual Cost plus 10% \$ 150.00		% Admin Fee
	Share Transfer Fee			
	Share Transfer Fee - Name only	\$	50.00	
	Water Availability	\$	100.00	
	Lock Water Off for Non-Payment	\$	100.00	
	Turn Water On - After Full Payment	\$	100.00	
	Turn Water Off - Homeowner Requested	\$	75.00	
	Turn Water On - Homeowner Requested	\$	75.00	

Actual Cost plus 10% Admin Fee

After Hours